

2024-25 MEMBER APPLICATION FOR MOSAIC HARMONY

NOTE – Returning Members

Please fill in your NAME and any CHANGES to your existing information

Name:			
Address:			
Phone(s)	Home:	Work:	Cell:
E-mail:			

Vocal Section: Soprano _____ Alto _____ Tenor _____ Bass ____ Supporting _____

Birthday: Month: ____ Day: ____

Dues

Mosaic Harmony annual dues are \$150.00 (payable by cash, check, or credit card*) and due by the fourth rehearsal of the season or the fourth rehearsal you have attended. Prospective members who find payment a hardship may apply to the Board for a scholarship.

Make check payable to <u>Mosaic Harmony</u> and give to any Board member or mail this form and the membership fee (do not send cash) to **Mosaic Harmony**, **2961A**, **#611**, **Hunter Mill Rd.**, **Oakton**, **VA 22124**.

Dues may also be paid in two installments – an initial payment of \$75* due with this completed membership form and the remaining \$75* due in January 2025.

* An additional convenience fee of \$3.60 will be collected for each credit card transaction.

Payment:

Membership dues – Enclosed amount: _____, Remaining amount due: _____

□ I would like to apply for a scholarship

□ I would like to sponsor a member scholarship – Enclosed amount: _____

- □ Additional Contribution Enclosed amount: _
- Please consider making additional donations during the season Pledge amount: _____

ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Mosaic Harmony depends on fundraising and contributions to achieve our mission. Please consider making an extra monetary contribution that is comfortable for you. Since we are a 501(c)(3) organization, your contribution may be eligible for matching contributions from your employer. All contributions are tax deductible. Unless anonymity is requested, contributions over \$25 will be acknowledged in the program for the Mosaic Harmony fundraising concert.

Updated COVID Protocol as of April 13, 2023:

1. Wearing masks is optional for Mosaic Harmony Choir member at rehearsals and events.

2. Please do not attend any Mosaic Harmony functions if you have symptoms of a communicable disease.

3. Members and guests are expected to comply with any Mosaic Harmony COVID policies as determined by the choir's Board of Directors.

Photo and Videotape Use Policy

Mosaic Harmony is active in its outreach to the community and world. As part of our promotional efforts, we routinely use photographs and video clips from our public concerts in press related materials, our Facebook page, and website. We assume that permission is granted for use of photos in which you may appear unless you specifically inform us otherwise. This permission will include future years unless you let us know otherwise. (Please note that because of the communal nature of our performances as a choir, not using photos of you will result in us not being able to use photos of others who may wish to be featured.)

_ I do NOT give my permission to use photos/videos of me in Mosaic Harmony materials.

Electronic Policy

Mosaic Harmony will frequently provide notification of rehearsals, concerts and other important information via e-mail or other electronic means. By submitting this form, you are agreeing to receive information electronically from Mosaic Harmony instead of notification in person or via printed copy.

I do NOT give my permission to receive notifications electronically.

<u>Notes about yourself for the choir's Members-only directory</u>: Please tell us something about why you participate in Mosaic Harmony, your musical and other interests, your story.